
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF READ & STEVENS, INC.  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 23516 
CASE NO. 23517 
CASE NO. 23518 
CASE NO. 23519 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

NOW COMES, Blake C. Jones of Steptoe & Johnson PLLC, and hereby enters his 
appearance on behalf of Northern Oil and Gas, Inc. 

Respectfully submitted,  

STEPTOE & JOHNSON PLLC 

_______________________________ 
Blake C. Jones  
1780 Hughes Landing Blvd., Suite 750 
The Woodlands, TX  77380 
TEL: (281) 203-5730 
FAX: (281) 203-5701 
blake.jones@steptoe-johnson.com
ATTORNEY FOR NORTHERN OIL AND GAS, 

INC. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 17, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail: 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
505-988-4421 
505-983-6043 Facsimile 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Read & Stevens, Inc. 

Sealy Cavin, Jr. 
Scott S. Morgan 
Brandon D. Hajny 
Post Office Box 1216 
Albuquerque, NM, 87103 
(505) 243-5400 
scavin@cilawnm.com 
smorgan@cilawnm.com 
bhajny@cilawnm.com 
Attorneys for Sandstone Properties, LLC 

__________________________________ 
      Blake C. Jones 


